503973370 08/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4020026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN DUNFORD	08/02/2016
MIRCO PECORARI	08/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON HOBBY, LLC
Street Address:	4105 FIELDSTONE ROAD
City:	CHAMPAIGN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: Patent-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (CH)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68300-256556
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN C. CLARK, REG. NO. 67009	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan C. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=256556_Declarations#page1.tif source=256556_Declarations#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0001

503973370

This document is being submitted for dual purposes.

Attorney Docker No. 68300-256556 Chest Beleman, No. DX38

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	TRANSMITTER		
As the below monord in	ventur, I horoby duritors that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, so United States Application or PCT International Application No			
The above stormined ap	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the s	riginal inventor to an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.		
WHEREAS, <u>HORIZON HORBY, LLC.</u> Is limited hability company thereinafter referred to as "ASSE/NEE") having a place of business at <u>\$100 Fieldstone Rend. Clampages, IL 01822, U.S.A.</u> Is desirable of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein Cline INVENTION") and to and to any Letters Potent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial prosessions and in any and all foreign countries:			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I horeby self, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its terrhorial possessions and in all terrige countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other natives to International Typestes and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patien which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, telescope, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of and Letters Patent, when granted to ASSRINEE as the assigner of my entire right, life, and interest in and to the same lot the soft uses and benefit of ASSRINEE, its nacrossors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and safe not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to consecy the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
Forther, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining cyclence, sign all tarful papers, occurred all divisional, continuation, substitute, respecting and estated applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Lones Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, assigned as a generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its assertance and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper perfection for the INVENTECN in the United States and its territorial processions and in any and all foreign countries.			
Thereby ground the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement mode in this declaration is punishably under 18 U.S.C. 1991 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both			
EEGAL NAME (A E	VYENTOM. Missio Promisio		
Signature: 4 Code Code L. C. F	14		

PATENT REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0002 This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 68300-256556 Client Reference No. DX5R

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (57 CPR 1.70) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SUNGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	TRANSMITTER	
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No, filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.		
WHEREAS, HORIZON HOBBY, LLC. a limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEB") having a place of business at ' 4105 Fieldstone Road, Champaign, IL 61822, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the DVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
	mey of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Ryan Dunford	
Signature:	Date: 8-7-16	

PATENT REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 08/23/2016